Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ciba Vision Corporation		04/12/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis Corporation	
Street Address:	608 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0781646	PILOCAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)781-8060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

862-778-8031 Phone:

Email: steven.hartman@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Steven H. Hartman Address Line 1: One Health Plaza

Address Line 2: Bldg. 104

Address Line 4: East Hanover, NEW JERSEY 07936-1080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven H. Hartman
Signature:	/steven h hartman/
Date:	04/12/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0527

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0528

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIBA VISION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and an affiliated company of Novartis Corporation, with a principal place of business at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, George 30155 (Assignor), is an owner of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office of the mark PH.OCAR (Mark), the Reg. No. 781646 (Registration) for an ophthalmic solution and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CORPORATION, a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 608 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10020 (Assignee), desires to acquire the Mark and Registration and goodwill of the business associated therewith, retroactively from January 1, 2000; and Assignor desires to assign same, retroactively from that date;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, effective January 1, 2000, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

CIBA VISION CORPORATION

Robin Terrell

Dated: April 12, 2005

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this 12th day of April, 2005, before me appeared ROBIN TERRELL the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Ciba Vision Corporation with authority to do so.

) ss:

Notary Public

Notary Public C Forsyth County Georgia My Commission Expires September 17. FPOADEMARK

REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 04/12/2005